University Research Committee

Approved: June 2024

A Scope of the committee

1. The University Research Committee is accountable to the Senate for the oversight of learning and teaching pursuant to research provision as well as research strategy across the University.

B Terms of reference

- 2. The delegated powers of the University Research Committee are as follows:
 - a. To oversee compliance with student-To maintain oversight of the quality and standards of education scholarship, and the arrangements for their enhancement (rese
 - d. To institute new awards of the University (research provision).
 - e. To institute a review of each Faculty and School of the Univers (research provision).
 - f. To be responsible for the approval, monitoring, review and disc research courses (academic approval, monitoring and review a discontinuation).
 - g. To regulate and control all teaching, courses of study and the admission to the various titles, degrees and other distinctions the University (research provision).
 - h. To approve policies and procedures relating to the admission of study in accordance with Statute 18.1 (research provision).
 - To ensure adequate arrangements are in place for assuring the education, research and scholarship.

| 3. | The advisory responsibilities of the University Research Committee are as follows: |
|----|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

D <u>In attendance</u>

| Head of Academic Services (Secretary) |
|--|
| Curriculum and Policy Officer (Servicing |
| Officer) |
| Deputy Head of Academic Services |
| (Quality) |
| Representative from IT Services |

E Frequency of meetings

The committee shall meet four times per year.

F Quorum

Not less than one-third of the voting members, including the Chair or Vice-Chair, with a minimum of two voting members to be present.

G Reporting structure

This committee reports to the Senate.

H Servicing and support arrangements

Servicing will be provided by the central Quality team.